unsecured, bears interest at 6% and matures on the earlier of the closing of debt or equity financing of $5 million or more or March 2, 2011.

As of December 31, 2010 (unaudited), the Company had advanced Ampio $193,821 (unaudited).

As of September 30, 2010 and 2009, and December 31, 2010 (unaudited) and 2009 (unaudited), the Company had noninterest bearing advances
of $1,527, $8,312, $0 (unaudited) and $8,123 (unaudited) from Ampio and Life Sciences, respectively, with no set maturity date.

Note 10 � Subsequent Events

The Company has evaluated subsequent events through January 5, 2011, the date the financial statements were available for issuance, and has
identified no other events or transactions requiring financial statement recognition or disclosure.

F-19

Edgar Filing: Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form 8-K

27

Annex G

Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Pro Forma Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2010 (Ampio) and September 30, 2010 (BioSciences)

Historical Year

Ended

December 31, 2010
Ampio

Historical Year
Ended

September 30, 2010
BioSciences

Total Before

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenue
License fee $ �  $ 625,000 $ 625,000 $ �  $ 625,000

Total revenue �  625,000 625,000 �  625,000

Expenses
Research and development 1,972,134 152,202 2,124,336 �  2,124,336
General and administrative 4,732,271 280,493 5,012,764 �   (1) 5,012,764

Total operating expenses 6,704,405 432,695 7,137,100 �  7,137,100

Operating (loss) income (6,704,405) 192,305 (6,512,100) �  (6,512,100)

Other income (expenses) �
Interest income 815 11,644 12,459 (8,416)(1) 4,043
Interest expense (19,545) (49,387) (68,932) 12,280 (1) (11,552)

45,100 (3)
Unrealized gain on fair value of debt
instruments 37,511 �  37,511 �  37,511
Derivative expense (1,367,771) �  (1,367,771) �  (1,367,771)

Total other income (expenses) (1,348,990) (37,743) (1,386,733) 48,964 (1,337,769)

Net income (loss) $ (8,053,395) $ 154,562 $ (7,898,833) $ 48,964 $ (7,849,869)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 16,288,468 16,288,468 5,167,905 (2) 21,456,373

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.49) $ (0.48) $ (0.37)

Pro Forma Adjustments

(1) to eliminate intercompany interest.
(2) to reflect common stock issued with acquisition.
(3) to reverse interest on notes payable exchanged for common stock in connections with acquisition.

G-1

Edgar Filing: Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form 8-K

28

Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Pro Forma Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2009 (Ampio) and September 30, 2009 (BioSciences)

Historical
Year Ended

December 31, 2009
Ampio

Historical Year
Ended

September 30, 2009
BioSciences

Total Before
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenue
License fee $ �  $ 875,000 $ 875,000 $ �  $ 875,000
Royalty fees �  58,750 58,750 �  58,750
Milestone payments �  1,500,475 1,500,475 �  1,500,475
Other revenues �  111,943 111,943 �  111,943

Total revenue �  2,546,168 2,546,168 �  2,546,168

Expenses Total revenue
Research and development 1,070,370 866,113 1,936,483 �  1,936,483
General and administrative 441,135 7,242,975 7,684,110 (5,383,689)(4) 2,300,421

Total operating expenses 1,511,505 8,109,088 9,620,593 (5,383,689) 4,236,904

Operating loss (1,511,505) (5,562,920) (7,074,425) 5,383,689 (1,690,736)

Other income (expenses)
Interest income 1,091 1,568 2,659 (1,010)(1) 1,649
Interest expense (1,414) (57,520) (58,934) 674 (1) (13,160)

45,100 (3)

Total other income (expenses) (323) (55,952) (56,275) 44,764 (11,511)

Net income (loss) $ (1,511,828) $ (5,618,872) $ (7,130,700) $ 5,428,453 $ (1,702,247)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 14,793,068 14,793,068 5,167,905 (2) 19,960,973

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.10) $ (0.48) $ (0.09)

Pro Forma Adjustments

(1) to eliminate intercompany interest.
(2) to reflect common stock issued with acquisition.
(3) to reverse interest on notes payable exchanged for common stock in connections with acquisition.
(4) to reverse stock compensation expense on management shares surrendered with acquisition.

G-2

Edgar Filing: Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form 8-K

29

Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Pro Forma Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2010 (Ampio) and September 30, 2010 (BioSciences)

December
31,
2010
Ampio

September 30,
2010

DMI BioSciences

Total Before
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 671,279 $ 288,196 $ 959,475 $ �  $ 959,475
Prepaid expenses 60,534 �  60,534 �  60,534
Current income taxes receivable �  34,118 34,118 34,118
Related party receivable 5,711 300,000 305,711 (301,527)(1) 4,184
Accrued interest receivable - related party �  8,416 8,416 (8,416)(1) �

Total current assets 737,524 630,730 1,368,254 (309,943) 1,058,311

In-process research and development �  �  �  8,000,000 (5) 8,000,000

Total assets $ 737,524 $ 630,730 $ 1,368,254 $ 7,690,057 $ 9,058,311

Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 464,453 $ 145,779 $ 610,232 $ �  $ 610,232
Accrued salaries and other liabilities 526,733 1,039,807 1,566,540 (1,039,807)(3) 526,733
Accrued interest 19,693 461,073 480,766 (461,073)(4) 11,277

(8,416)(1)
Senior convertible unsecured related party
debentures 608,846 �  608,846 �  608,846
Senior unsecured manditorily convertible
debentures 2,133,743 �  2,133,743 �  2,133,743
Related party notes payable 400,000 �  400,000 (300,000)(1) 100,000
Current portion of capital leases �  10,268 10,268 �  10,268
Related party payable 193,821 1,527 195,348 (1,527)(1) 193,821 (8)
Note payable - stockholders �  430,000 430,000 (430,000)(4) �
Warrant derivative liability 398,671 �  398,671 �  398,671

Total current liabilities 4,745,960 2,088,454 6,834,414 (2,240,823) 4,593,591

Total liabilities 4,745,960 2,088,454 6,834,414 (2,240,823) 4,593,591

Stockholder� equity (deficit)
Common stock, par value $0.0001 1,711 �  1,711 517 (2) 2,228
Common stock, no par �  8,830,387 8,830,387 (8,830,387)(7) �
Common stock class B, no par �  8,445,097 8,445,097 (8,445,097)(6) �
Treasury stock �  (327,355) (327,355) 327,355 (7) �
Additional paid in capital 5,961,635 �  5,961,635 8,472,639 (2) 14,434,274
Issuances for promotion (3,281) �  (3,281) �  (3,281)
Advances to shareholders (150,183) �  (150,183) �  (150,183)
Deficit accumulated in the development
stage (9,818,318) �  (9,818,318) �  (9,818,318)
Accumulated deficit �  (18,405,853) (18,405,853) 18,405,853 (7) �

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (4,008,436) (1,457,724) (5,466,160) 9,930,880 4,464,720

Edgar Filing: Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form 8-K

30

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 737,524 $ 630,730 $ 1,368,254 $ 7,690,057 $ 9,058,311

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

(1) to eliminate related intercompany receivables and payables.
(2) to reflect 5,167,905 Ampio shares issued upon merger (8,667,905 new shares issued, less 3,500,000 shares owned by BioSciences)
(3) to reflect forgiveness of accrued wages by BioSciences officers and employees.
(4) to reflect retirement of notes payable and accrued interest in exchange for Ampio common stock.
(5) to reflect fair value of BioSciences in-process research and development.
(6) to reflect retirement of common stock class B by BioSciences� officers and employees